

X

SLP(C)No. 8625 OF 2004  
ITEM No.17 & 47

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8625/2004  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2004 in CM 1520/03  
in CMMP 585/03 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKRANT MALHOTRA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
With  
SLP(C)...CC 4118/2004  
[RAMESH KUMAR VS. VIKRANT MALHOTRA & ORS.]  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/05/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondents in the petition for special leave as also on the prayer for the grant of interim relief.

Until further orders, the petitioner shall not be evicted from the suit premises.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER